No.27	FIRST INFOR	MATION REPO	RT	
4406 First Informati	on of a cognizable crim	e reported under section	n 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
1 Dest Durulia Sub-Di	on Raghung Fres	Kaski PwzYear	FIR No1.0.6/202	Date 1.0 [9 20
Distributed The	Sections 37 9/4/	/419/ ii) Act	Sections	
iii) Act	Sections	iv) Other acts	a sections	A Milmes &
3 a) General Diary Reference	Fntry No 39)]	TimeI.H.:.l.a	D.Y.Y.R
h) Occurrence of Offence :	Day Saturday	Date 10 91292	ZIme	S. FV P
c) Information received Date	101912922	Time 14, 15 m.	G.D. No	at the P.S.
A Time of Information : Maister	in whiteh	MARCH COMPC	LQ 70''	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Dir	ection and Distance from	om PS appropr	SKIM- STast	Southbrane
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Dir b) Address. On Jww of	por Bos purul	Seat No. JLN7	liverbed. Mean 68 Anonal G	on andth.
c) In case outside limit of this	Police Station, then the	e name of P.SX	District	
6. Complainant / Informant				
a) Name Jagan	nath Sena	51.06 Police	xashipuz P.	pizs. Purul
b) Father's / Husband's Na	me 3/00Ct M	adan mohs	m saka.	
c) Date / Year of birth1.8	18911981	d) Nationality	Indian.	
e) Address at Jaga	danandapa	up Ps. Tamm	La Doss. Pa	zuléa.
7. Details of known/suspected /u	nknown/accused with fi	Il particulars a say	AL- MUNICIZ B	and alsover
(Attach separate sheet, if nec		or cun	- + No Cole and	o OCE DI
(rataerr separate sheet, if hee	coodiy).	(Red Color	BNABACAA	STOWN BORY &
*	an	LEKRING NO. M.	NM 2BBNT	212 along
	water	troup (with	ZNM 2BBNT	lates with
	lates Sa	no apaton 65.	Jack	
			- 1 - 1	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the complainant/in	formant 🗡		
0.0 4 4 4 4 4				
9. Particulars of properties stole	1/involved: (Attach sep	parate sheet, if required	OKETT GOTON	elio au al
Engine No PNILLE	BN02 2 alay	who troug ways	at winds feels?	O TO WORL
		ras on Dhama	4 orns of Be	Leas
10. Total value of properties.stol				
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case N	o., if any :X	74 44 - 4		
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separa	ite sheet, if required)	omplain out a	my red comple	ahed as
	F	R is allache	delere with	3/ 211 Dala
				(200 10/1/01
			,	Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S
				DistPurulin
13. Action taken: Since the above	e report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s	379/411/41	4/120BIPC
ans 210)(4) Th	leves to Mina	ECKED ACE.	1957.	
registered the case and took	up the investigation/dir	ected to S.I. San	Joshka Sardar	to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S		on poi	nt of jurisdiction FIR re	ad over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorde	d and a copy given to the	ne Complainant/informa	nt free of cost.
14			100 1 300	
		la Ma Kin	no blush st	
The second second		Toruna /w/	CI D Police	10.08.20-
(0)		Signature of the Office	er-in-Charge, Police St	ation with
Pagamer Sche	211	Name PARTH	AKUMAR BI	IUNIA
. ,	6009	Pank S. F. O.C.	cer-in-Charge, Police SI A KLAMAR BI	KASHIPURP
Signature / Thumb impression of	10[1]	Mank		
Complainant/informant	Officer-In-Charge	Number if any	ST PURULIA	
	Kashipur P.S. DistPurulia	C	Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW
-			DistPurulia	

To The Officer in-charge Kashipur PS, Purulia

Sub: To lodge FIR against owner and driver of seized Mahindra 265 DI (Red Colour) tractor having Chassis No MBNABACAANRM09848 and Engine No RNM2BBN0212 along with trolley (without number plate) loaded with sand approx 65-70 Cft

Sir.

In producing herewith, tractor i.e. (1) Mahindra 265 DI (Red Colour) tractor having Chassis No MBNABACAANRM09848 and Engine No RNM2BBN0212 along with trolley (without number plate) loaded with sand approx 65-70 Cft (2) 02 nos of Belcha and (3) 02 nos of Dhama before you.

The nub of the fact in a nutshell is that today on 10.09.2022 at 08.45 hrs. I, SI Jagannath Saha of Kashipur PS along with (i) C/157 Dipak Bauri and (ii) C/1488 Ramjan Ansary both of Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia, left the PS for performing day mobile duty at Kashipur P.S area vide Kashipur P.S GDE No 377 Dtd - 10.09.2022 and C.C No. 2496/22 Dtd. 10.09.2022. During my mobile duty, I received a tip off at 11.45 hrs. that some persons were loading a tractor with sand from the river bed of Darkeswar River near Sutaboi village under Kashipur P.S. Subsequently, I along with force moved to the spot. We kept the vehicle on the bank of river and proceeded towards the spot by foot. We came to find that few persons were loading sand in the attached trolley of said tractor. Seeing the Police party, those persons leaving the tractor (loaded with sand in the attached trolley) at Darkeswar River and fled away from the spot. We rushed to the tractor and detained the said tractor. We searched the said tractor and found that the tractor are loaded with sand and also searched surrounding but could not trace out the persons & driver of said offending tractor. Hence, seized the above noted tractor along with trolley loaded with sand and brought to Kashipur PS. As there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the said tractor with ill motive were transporting sand illegally without any valid documents in support of carrying sand and doing such illegal activity.

Hence, I do hereby lodge this complaint against the owner and driver of above noted tractor along with the trolley and unknown others for investigation.

Enclosure:-

(1) Seizure List

and 21(1)(4) Mines & Minard 984

Janan 214 (SI Jagannath Saha) Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia Dt - 10.09.2022

Submitted

the season of the season of the

Palelan and Processor and activities and and ashiput

Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S Dist -Punilia

10.09.20